“EA\\VE“ REPAIR PARTS LIST

WA-72A & WA-72AX SERVICE JACK
JACK CORP. "
ORDER ALL PARTS BY PART NUMBER

TRI-CITY HYDRAULIC JACK SERVICE
4628 N. Florida Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33603-3700
(813) 232-1280




ITEM
NO.

e 32.
e 32

e50.

PART
NO.

AS-65656
56637
S102

AS5129

AS-8641
54074
5-1353

AS-22107
5-23689

M-1157
57076
§-13520
5-23872
$-437
M-2122
5-105
53277

AS-24619

AS-27118

AS-24867
M-1444
$-23201
$-8575
§-10189
$-6499
5-23199

AS-16145

AS-15208
5-7026
S-18071
$-9309
§-2594
$2750
§7229
$-2506
§-2497
56176
$-6669
$1934
5-2691
§5173
5-21049
§-7493
5-7492
57494

M-1769
$-15203
56654

M-2018
§-22061

4
| C TRI-CITY HYDRAULIC JACK SERVICE
REPAIR PARTS LIST 4628 N. Florida Avenue
WA-72A & WA-72AX SERVICE J Tampa, Florida 33603-3700

ORDER ALL PARTS 8Y PART NUMBER

QTYy - DESCRIPTION

Handle Assembiy {Includes (tems 2 thru 14)

Release Rod

Sq. Hd, Satscrew 3/8-16 x 3/4 Lg.

Handle

Lock Rod

Cotter Pin 1/16" x 3/4" Lg.

Spring

Relsass Handla Assambly {Includes Items 9 thru 14)
Roll Pin 1/4’ x 1/2" Lg.

Retease Handla

Realease Lock

Spring Washer

Sq. Hd. Setscrew 1/4-20 x 3/4" Lg.

Flat Washer 1/4* Size

Saddle

Hex. Hd. Capscrew 3/8-16 x 1” Lg.

Int. Lockwasher 3/8° Size

Arm & Saddle Assembly (Includes ttems 19 thru 26)
Parallel Link
Arm

Cross Head
Cross Head Pin
Bearing

Int. Lockwasher 1/4* Size

Rd. Hd. Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8" Lg.
Arm Bracket Pin

Pump & Cylinder Assembly {Includes Items 28 thru 66)
Pump & Cylinder

Salf-Tapping Screw No. 440 x 1/4” Lg.
Drilled Pipe Plug

Ball Chamber Plug

Gasket

Ball 1/2” Dia

Ball Weight

Ball /16" Dia

Welch Plug

Raleate Packing Nut

Connecting Link

Hex. Jam Nut 3/8-16

Release Valve Spring

Relsase Valve Guide

Retease Valve Plunger

Pump Packing Washer

Plunger Packing u[l(,

Pump Packing Gland

Plunger Packing Nut

Piston Packing Nut

Piston Rod Packing

Cylinder Cap

Gasket

s

-~

N = L) «b ot b ) ~ wmd ol ed D) b wd b b b b b e ek b b os wd eb ) b ad mb b b md () b NI Q) b e ad b md b wd b md b b

(813) 232-1280

ITEM
NO.

®
gREAR3

t0 @ @
BIRRRBI2BBRY

»
e U Y N RN}
FRINIZB

* 76.

~
bl

*78.
79.
80.

81.
82.
* 83,
84.
8s.
8s.
- 87.
* 88,
» 89,
« 90,
1.

92.
* 93,
04,
e 05,
96.

PART
NO.

§-26236
A8-6833
5-6633
M-2168
56018
§-6009
§7673
AS-7443
§-7444
§-7265
S-7060
§-7443
AS-21052
$-17829
S$-21051
S-15047
$-12660
§23225
§-2679
$-24563
$-23236
$21023
§-22747
S-16061
522746
$-6595
$-26462
§-889

M-2271
§-7450
S$-23194
$-7451
AS-23202
$-7462
$-12617
$-23196
§-5096
§-23185
§-22770
$-8643
§-944
51325
S-22797
§-23698
M-2238
§700
S-16M
s-1087
AS-23193

QTy

SND2DABENNNONDED St adad Rt NNNNLEDNONDN = b cd d) = \) =t =b =d b ood wd b ood b adoad ok bbb =

;

I ‘ égscmpnz

Esathar Pump Nut
iaather Pump Cup
Washer 17/64" 1D x

3d. Hd. Seif-Tapping
il msplang

(oution! 1; Liftin

Eiatainer Ring

Bront Whes! Beering
ol Pin 3/16" x 1 |
'rallel Link Pin
Grease Fitting
Eifting Arm Pin
o)l Pin 3/16 x 1 1/
filen Hd. Setscrew 1.
jox..Hd. Cepscrew 3,
ockwasher 3/8" Sizt
Caster
Gpster Cushioned (W,
ster Bracket
x. Hd. Capscrew 1/
kwashor 1/2* Sizs
ex. Nut 6/16-18
Tie Casting Assembly’

WE“'E ll ) JACK CORP.

360 MULZER ST.
ADRIAN, MI 49221

.

SRS M

0y

et

e .



T mve - atym - s pimel¥

i
{

{ DESCRIPTION

13
1
H

ilston Rod Stop
am Head Assembly {Includss ltems 17 & B3 thru 67)
fiston Rod
fam Head
pather Ram Cup
-Up Washer
E;k Nut 3/8-24
h mp Plunger Asssmbly (Includes mmss thru 62)
her Pump Nut
E\ther Pump Cup
her 17/64* 1D x 15/32 OD

p Plunger
%king Assembly (Includes Items 64 thru 86)
” Rim
ing Housing
* Ring
d. Hd. Self-Tepping Screw No. 10-32 x 3/8* Lg.
maplate
ive Screw No.4 x5/16” Lg.
ution Label; Vant Fill Plug

over AN
ution 'Dacal; Lifting Safsty Pracautions
rge Spring Clip
ing
all Spring Clip
ex. Nut 3/8B-16
atainer Ring
er 11/32" 1D x 1 3/4” OD
sher (WA-72AX)
nt Whest
nt Whes! Cushioned (WA72AX)
ge Roller
ront Wheel Bearing (WA72AX}
rame
ont Wheel Bearing Spacer (WA72AX)
oll Pin 3/168" x 1* Lg.
frallel Link Pin
ease Fitting
fting Arm Pin
W Pin 3/16" x 1 1/2*%.9.
lon Hd. Setscrew 1/4-20
x..Hd, Cepterew 3/8-16 x 1 1/4°° Lg.
vasher 3/8" Size
Stor
ster Cushioned (WA72AX)
ster Bracket
x, Hd, Capscrew 1/2-13 x 1 3/4.. Lg.
kwasher 1/2* Size
x. Nut 5/16-18
e Casting Assembly {Includes Items 97 thru 105)

T
'LEOM Pﬁg. arty DESCRIPTION
a7. M-1460 1 Foot Lever
88. M-1417 1 Release Laver
9. $-68660 1 Relozse Lover Pin
+100. s$-107 1 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1" Lg.
101. S-6658 1 Release Pull Rod
«102, S-16035 1 Roll Pin 3/16" x 1 1/4* Lg.
103. §-6629 1 Handle Pin
104, M-2248 1 Tie Casting
105. AS-21916 1 . Handie Yoke Assembly {Includes Items 108 thru 110)
108. §-6623 2 Handle Return Spring
«107. §-19809 2 Washer 13/32" 1D-x 13/18" oD
108. AS-27335 1 Handle Rod
108. 5-8636 1 Handle Rivet
110. M-1442 1 Handle Yoke
111, $-6627 1 Foot Lover Pin
©112. §-276 3 Cotter Pin 1/8" x 3/4°Ly.
113; §23192 1 Pump Link Rod
114. M-2246 1 Pump Link
116. §-7260 2 Pump Ptunger Pin
*0 116. 52459 2 Cotter Pin 1/4“ x 2 1/4* Lg.
o6 117, §3234 1 Cotter Pin 3/16" x 2" Lg.
118, S-20886 o2 Handle Grip
119. §-23739 1 Waaver Decal
*120. §-26803 4 Flat Washer 1 8/32" 10 x 2* OD
o121, S-6124 1 Clean Out Plug Gasket

{Used on Mode!s Equipped With Clean Out Plug)

1. ltem numbers with an Asterisk (®) indicates standard
Hsardware and can be purchased locslly.

2, Jack may be sasily rebuilt by ordering KJ-108 Cylinder
Packing Kit. Items included in this kit ere marked with
a dot {e).

TRI-CITY HYDRAULIC JACK SERVICE .
4628 N. Florida Avenus
Tampa, Florida 33603-3700
(813) 232-1280

i
4
i
¢
!
{

PRINTED IN U.S.A.
1-74




Tampa, Florida 33603-3700

TRI-CITY HYDRAULIC JACK SERVICE
4628 N. Florida Avenue :
(813) 232-1280




